The transition to Ind AS has resulted in changes in the presentation of financial statements,
disclosures in the notes and accounting policies and principles. The accounting policies set out in
Note 2 have been applied in preparing the separate financial statements for the year ended March
31, 2018 and the comparative information.

b) Deemed cost for Property, Plant and Equipment and Intangible Assets:

The Company has elected to continue with the carrying value for all its Property, Plant and Equipment
as of April 1, 2016 measured under Indian GAAP as deemed cost as of April 1, 2016 (transition
date) except Freehold Land where fair value (circle rate) has been considered as deemed cost.

A) The effect of the Company’s transition to Ind AS is summarized as reconciliations of Equity,
Profit and Total comprehensive income with Indian GAAP as explained below:

1) Reconciliation of equity as previously reported under Indian GAAP to Ind AS.

2) Reconciliation of profit or loss and Total Comprehensive income as previously reported under Indian
GAAP to Ind AS.

3) Adjustments to the statement of cash flows.

I. Reconciliation of total equity as at March 31, 2017 and April 1, 2016   (Rs. in Lakhs)

Notes As at As at
March 31, 2017 April 01, 2016

Equity as per IGAAP (6,855.37) (6,366.83)

Effect of measuring Freehold land at fair value a) 2,994.73 2,994.73
Loss allowance on Financial Instruments

Others (Financial Instruments) b) 500.43 645.32

Deferred tax Adjustments c) - -

Equity reportable under Ind AS (3,360.21) (2,726.78)

Financial Liabilities at Amortized cost

· Borrowings Level  2 594.59 594.59 1,009.29 1,009.29 1,475.02 1,475.02

· Other financial liabilities Level  2 5,514.86 5,514.86 4,783.43 4,783.43 4,183.92 4,183.92

· Trade Payables Level  2 376.20 376.20 290.16 290.16 435.93 435.93

Total 6,485.65 6,485.65 6,082.88 6,082.88 6,094.87 6,094.87

Fair
Value
Hierar-

chy

As at
March 31, 2018

As at
March 31, 2017

As at
April 01, 2016

Carrying
Value

Fair
Value

Carrying
Value

Fair
Value

Carrying
Value

Fair
Value

HINDUSTAN FLUOROCARBONS LIMITED 35th Annual Report 2017-2018

78

II. Reconciliation of Statement of Profit and Loss and Other Comprehensive Income   (Rs. in Lakhs)

Notes As at
March 31, 2017

Net profit under previous IGAAP (488.54)
Loss Allowance on Financial Instruments -
Effect of measuring financial instruments at amortized cost
Effect of gain /(losses) on measurement of employee benefits e) 103.99
Deferred tax Adjustments c) -
Net profit under Ind AS (384.55)
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of Tax) d) (248.88)
Total Comprehensive Income as per Ind AS (633.43)

III. Effect of adoption of Ind AS on the Statement of cash flows for the year ended March  31,
2017:   (Rs. in Lakhs)

Indian Effect of Ind AS
GAAP* Transition

to Ind AS
Net cash flows from operating activities 75.87 144.89 220.76
Net cash flows from investing activities 4.65 - 4.65
Net cash flows from financing activities (380.17) 48.05 (332.12)
Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents (299.65) 192.94 (106.71)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year 239.55 - 239.55
Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period 132.84 - 132.84

*IGAAP cash flow represents the regrouped version of the cash flow and other adjustments as required.

a) The Company has elected to continue with the carrying value for all its Property, Plant and Equipment
as of April 1, 2016 measured under Indian GAAP as deemed cost as of April 1, 2016 (transition
date) except Freehold Land where fair value (circle rate) has been considered as deemed cost.

b) Under Indian GAAP, the Company measured financial assets at cost. As at the transition date, the
company recognised the provision for expected credit loss for certain financial assets as per the
criteria set out in Ind AS 101. All the financials liabilities have been carried at amortized cost and